

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.993
Released – 18 November 2021**

Thank you for your email received 4 November 2021 requesting information regarding international recruitment.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Do you have any agreements in place for International Nurse Recruitment?

Yes

Which suppliers do you have agreements with for International Nurse Recruitment?

Hampshire Hospitals NHS Trust

How many International Nurses have you onboarded in 2021?

9 (10 more to arrive late November / Early December)

How much money have you spent on International Recruitment in 2021?

Anticipated spend based on 19 recruits arriving by the end of 2021 is £219,576

Which team or individual deals with International Nurse Recruitment at your NHS Trust?

International recruitment team.